mip	415581-4	09/381038
FORM PTO-1595	12-06-1999	514 Recicl PCT/PTO PEPAR TMEST DE CIOQUERCE Patent and Frademarik Office
To the Honorable Commission	101214365	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masato KUMAMOTO, Takumi Yuuichirou TOUKAI and Yo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	OIKAWA, oshio SHIBUYA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MIKUNI CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger	Street Address: 13-11, Sotokanda 6-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
Other	□ Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>August 24</u>	, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] YesXX No
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes Ži No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: George A. I	oud 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
09/17/5909 = MCANDERS = 00000076 0330 560 02 FC:5811 37 Mt. Vernon A0:60n	1	3. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State:	/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. George A. Loud	belief, the foregoigh information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	U	nature Date
	Total number of pages including cover	
Mail do	cuments to be recorded with requir	red cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Masato KUMAMOTO, Takumi OIKAWA, Yuuichirou
TOUKAI and Yoshio SHIBUYA
of, respectively,
224-20 Takada, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan,
2480 Kuno Odawara_chi Kanagawa Tanan
1104-10 Daiyumachi, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan and
2108 Kayama, Cdawara-shi, Kanaqawa, Japan
have invented certain improvements in "Vehicular Accelerator Pedal
Mechanism " set forth in an application for
Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHEREAS, MIKUNI Corporation
of, 13-11, Sctokanda 6-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One
Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Masato KUMAMOTO, Takumi
()IKAWA, Yuuichirou TOUKAI and Yoshio SHIBUYA
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
MIKUNI Corporation its successors,
legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive
right, title and interest in the United States of America said
application executed on the 24th day of August, 1999 , (and we
hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said
application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of
said application, when known: Serial No. 08/
Filed) to all Letters Patents in the United
States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions,
continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or
reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, all applications for
Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and
enjoyed by MIKUNI Corporation . for its use and behoof

PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0302

and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns,
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are
granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not
been made; and for the same consideration, we hereby covenant and
agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this
instrument, we hold good and full right and lawful authority to
sell and convey the application for Letters Patent above mentioned
in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration we
hereby covenant and agree that we will, whenever counsel of
MIKUNI Corporation , or the counsel of its
successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise
that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters
Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent in the
United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and
desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-
part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or
extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful
and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful
oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the
procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters
Patent, without charge to us, our successors, legal
representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of
MIKUNI Corporation , its successors, legal
representatives, heirs and assigns; and we hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to
MIKUNI Corporation as assignee thereof.

Masato Kumamoto August 24. 1999

Talami Erkouse August 24. 1999

date

Yunchi zon Tonkai lingust 29. 1999

date

Yoshio Shibuya August 24, 1999

date

PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 09/15/1999